·
High speed Fuses
GFEVT500-10RSeries. 10A-60A/500Vdc(Fast-Acting)
Dongguan Gongfu Electronics Co., Ltd https://www.fuse168.com E-mail:lvbin@fuse168.com
Specifications 技术参数
Ratings & Features Applications电气参数/功能应用领域:
 Volts电压: 450Vdc500Vdc;
 Amps电流: 10A-60A;

确保电路和部件的可靠保护。可以并行应用，实现尺寸范围内更大的载流量。良好的抗电流冲击能力以及冷、热环境温度耐受能
力，具有优越的抗机械振动与冲击能力。
Product Model 产品型号说明：
GF EV F 500 - 50 A - 10R
HC：Company Code
EV：Electric Vehicle
F：Fiberglass   T：Ceramics
Rated Voltage：500：500V
Rated Current：50：50A
x：Connect： A，AP，H，C
Type Series Code：10R
·
High speed Fuses
GFEVT500-10RSeries. 10A-60A/500Vdc(Fast-Acting)
Dongguan Gongfu Electronics Co., Ltd https://www.fuse168.com E-mail:lvbin@fuse168.com
Dimensions (mm) 尺寸
FerrulexxA-10R 单体式 熔断器
Axial bolt-on*1xxAP-10R 轴向 螺栓连接（分体）
Flush bolt-onxxC-10R 平齐螺栓连接
Surface MountxxH-10R表面安装连接
Surface MountxxH-10R 表面安装连接
Standard recommended bolts Installation torque
推荐使用螺栓 推荐螺栓扭矩
M5 4.5±1.0(N.m)
Standard recommended bolts Installation torque
推荐使用螺栓 推荐螺栓扭矩
M6 5.5±1.0(N.m)
·
High speed Fuses
GFEVT500-10RSeries. 10A-60A/500Vdc(Fast-Acting)
Dongguan Gongfu Electronics Co., Ltd https://www.fuse168.com E-mail:lvbin@fuse168.com
Available Fuse Catalog No. 安装型号
Catalog no./terminals
Ferrule Axial bolt-on *1 Flush bolt-on Surface Mount Amps
10A-10R 10AP-10R 10C-10R 10H-10R 10
15A-10R 15AP-10R 15C-10R 15H-10R 15
20A-10R 20AP-10R 20C-10R 20H-10R 20
25A-10R 25AP-10R 25C-10R 25H-10R 25
30A-10R 30AP-10R 30C-10R 30H-10R 30
32A-10R 32AP-10R 32C-10R 32H-10R 32
40A-10R 40AP-10R 40C-10R 40H-10R 40
50A-10R 50AP-10R 50C-10R 50H-10R 50
60A-10R 60AP-10R 60C-10R 60H-10R 60
· Flush bolt-on for10A：
· GFEVT500-10C-10R
Fuse Ratings 额定参数
Fuse Amps
Average @ 20 kA/500 Vdc Power Loss（w）
I²t Melting I²t Clearing 100%
10 33.3 174.6 2.0
15 81.6 431.1 2.3
20 172.5 912.6 3.0
25 278.9 1504.0 3.8
30 401.2 2166.9 4.5
32 425.6 2351.5 4.8
40 721.6 4311.5 6.0
50 1036.0 5184.0 8.0
60 2098.0 6480.0 10.0
 DC Cold Resistance are measured at <10% of rated current in ambient temperature of 25℃；
·
High speed Fuses
GFEVT500-10RSeries. 10A-60A/500Vdc(Fast-Acting)
Dongguan Gongfu Electronics Co., Ltd https://www.fuse168.com E-mail:lvbin@fuse168.com
Time-Current Curve 时间电流曲线图
0.0001
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1 10 100 1000 10000
P